

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

Decisions

Thursday, April 11, 2019

10:30 AM

Large Hearing Room

INTRODUCTION

DECISION ITEMS

1. A. P6157/RV-18-535 American Phone Services Corp.

In the Matter of the Revocation of American Phone Services Corp.'s Certificate of Authority. (PUC: Fournier; DOC: Linscheid)

B. P6085/RV-18-537 Gold Line Telemanagement, Inc.

In the Matter of the Revocation of Gold Line Telemanagement, Inc.'s Certificate of Authority. (PUC: Fournier; DOC: Linscheid)

C. P5832/RV-18-538 Miracle Communications, Inc.

In the Matter of the Revocation of Miracle Communications, Inc.'s Certificate of Authority. (PUC: Fournier; DOC: Linscheid)

D. P6174/RV-18-539 NECC Telecom, Inc.

In the Matter of the Revocation of NECC Telecom, Inc.'s Certificate of Authority. (PUC: Fournier; DOC: Linscheid)

Attachments: 18-535 DOC Comments 2-25-19

18-537 DOC Comments 2-25-19 18-538 DOC Comments 2-25-19 18-539 DOC Comments 2-25-19

Revoked certificates of authority.

2. E234,101/SA-19-152 Elk River Municipal Utilities;

Connexus Energy

In the Matter of The Joint Request of Elk River Municipal Utilities and Connexus Energy for approval to Modify Electric Service Territory Boundaries. (PUC: Terwilliger; DOC: Lusti)

Attachments: DOC Comments 3-5-19

Approved service-territory transfer.

3. E126,201/SA-19-159 Adrian Public Utilities;

City of Adrian, MN; Nobles Cooperative Electric

In the Matter of The Joint Request of Adrian Public Utilities, City of Adrian, MN (APU) and Nobles Cooperative Electric (NCE) for approval to Modify Electric Service Territory Boundaries. (PUC: Terwilliger; DOC: Lusti)

Attachments: DOC Comments 3-7-19

Approved service-territory transfer.

4. ** E002/M-18-643 Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy
In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of Electric Vehicle Pilot Programs.

Should the Commission approve Xcel Energy's petition for approval of its electric vehicle pilot programs and associated tariffs? (PUC: **Terwilliger**, **Martone**, **Schwieger**)

Attachments: Briefing Papers

Approved pilot program with modifications, approved deferred accounting, and set reporting requirements.

** IP6499/WS-05-1707 Fenton Power Partners I, LLC In the Matter of the Application of Fenton Power Partners I, LLC for an amendment to its Site Permit.

Should the Commission approve the site permit amendments requested by Fenton Power Partners I, LLC? Should the Commission take some other action? (PUC: DeBleeckere)

Attachments: Fenton - Petition - 3-25-2019

Granted wind-access buffer waiver for four turbines.

ADJOURNMENT

- * One star indicates agenda item is unusual but is not disputed.
- ** Two stars indicate a disputed item or significant legal or procedural issue to be resolved. (Ex Parte Rules apply)

Please note: For the complete record, please see eDockets